RA RELAYS
(ARA)
1.0GHz 2 Form C RELAY
9.7
.382
5.9
.232
14.70

All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
RA (ARA)
ORDERING INFORMATION
0 0 A 032AEx.
Operating function
0: Single side stable
1: 1 coil latching
2: 2 coil latching
Contact arrangement
2: 2 Form C
RA
Product name
RA
Note: Packing style; Nil: Tube packing 40 pcs. in an inner package, 1,000 pcs. in an outer package
Z: Tape and reel packing 500 pcs. in an inner package, 1,000 pcs. in an outer package
0: Standard
type
(B.B.M)
A: Surface-mount
terminal
Type of operation Terminal shape
1H: 1.5
03: 3
4H: 4.5
05: 5
06: 6
09: 9
12: 12
24: 24
48: 48
Coil voltage, V DC
Tube packing
Tape and reel packing
(picked from 1/2/3 pin side)
Tape and reel packing
(picked from 8/9/10 pin side)
Nil:
X:
Z:
Packing style
TYPES ANE COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F)
• Single side stable type
• 1 coil latching type
• 2 coil latching type
Part No.
Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
(initial)
Drop-out